Patterson Excavating, Inc. (P.1)

Bid Delivery Address and Fax Number:

Department of Administration, Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Fax: 304-558-3970

07/24/23 1.10 27 W Purchasing 199314

A bid submitted in paper or facsimile form should contain the information listed below on the face of the submission envelope or fax cover sheet. Otherwise, the bid may be rejected by the Purchasing Division.

VENDOR NAME: Pattersin Excusating, Inc.

BUYER: JOHN ESTEP SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000003

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING TIME:

1:30 pm
FAX NUMBER:

304-558-3970

7. BID OPENING: Bids submitted in response to this Solicitation will be opened at the location identified below on the date and time listed below. Delivery of a bid after the bid opening date and time will result in bid disqualification. For purposes of this Solicitation, a bid is considered delivered when confirmation of delivery is provided by wvOASIS (in the case of electronic submission) or when the bid is time stamped by the official Purchasing Division time clock (in the case of hand delivery).

Bid Opening Date and Time: July 27, 2023 @ 1:30pm

Bid Opening Location: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

- 8. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Changes or revisions to this Solicitation will be made by an official written addendum issued by the Purchasing Division. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment Form, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
- **9. BID FORMATTING:** Vendor should type or electronically enter the information onto its bid to prevent errors in the evaluation. Failure to type or electronically enter the information may result in bid disqualification.

Questions submitted at least five business days prior to a scheduled pre-bid will be discussed at the pre-bid meeting if possible. Any discussions or answers to questions at the pre-bid meeting are preliminary in nature and are non-binding. Official and binding answers to questions will be published in a written addendum to the Solicitation prior to bid opening.

4. VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE: Vendors may submit questions relating to this Solicitation to the Purchasing Division. Questions must be submitted in writing. All questions must be submitted on or before the date listed below and to the address listed below to be considered. A written response will be published in a Solicitation addendum if a response is possible and appropriate. Non-written discussions, conversations, or questions and answers regarding this Solicitation are preliminary in nature and are nonbinding.

Submitted emails should have the solicitation number in the subject line.

Question Submission Deadline: July 19, 2023 by 10:00am

Submit Questions to: John Estep 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305

Fax: (304) 558-3970

Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov

- 5. VERBAL COMMUNICATION: Any verbal communication between the Vendor and any State personnel is not binding, including verbal communication at the mandatory pre-bid conference. Only information issued in writing and added to the Solicitation by an official written addendum by the Purchasing Division is binding.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All bids must be submitted on or before the date and time of the bid opening listed in section 7 below. Vendors can submit bids electronically through wvOASIS, in paper form delivered to the Purchasing Division at the address listed below either in person or by courier, or in facsimile form by faxing to the Purchasing Division at the number listed below. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Purchasing Division may prohibit the submission of bids electronically through wvOASIS at its sole discretion. Such a prohibition will be contained and communicated in the wvOASIS system resulting in the Vendor's inability to submit bids through wvOASIS. The Purchasing Division will not accept bids, modification of bids, or addendum acknowledgment forms via email. Bids submitted in paper or facsimile form must contain a signature. Bids submitted in wvOASIS are deemed to be electronically signed.

Any bid received by the Purchasing Division staff is considered to be in the possession of the Purchasing Division and will not be returned for any reason.

For Request for Proposal ("RFP") Responses Only: Submission of a response to a Request for Proposal is not permitted in wvOASIS. In the event that Vendor is responding to a request for proposal, the Vendor shall submit one original technical and one original cost proposal prior to the bid opening date and time identified in Section 7 below, plus \_\_\_\_\_ convenience copies of each to the Purchasing Division at the address shown below. Additionally, the Vendor should clearly identify and segregate the cost proposal from the technical proposal in a separately sealed envelope.

Revised 11/1/2022

Patterson Excavating, Inc. (P.3)

# ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Highways and the West Virginia Adjutant Generals Office/West Virginia Army Reserve National Guard, to establish an open-end contract for various sizes and types of Stone, Aggregate and Cinders to include delivery FOB to the Agency's Established Locations only, throughout the state of West Virginia. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO				
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS		VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS					
AS INDICATED BY	ORDER	AS INDICATED BY OR	DER				
No City	WV	No City	WV				
us		US					

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Stone and Agg. Materials & Delivery to Establish Locations	0.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
11111600				

# **Extended Description:**

PLEASE COMPLETE ATTACHED PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A & B

# SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2023-07-19

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DOT2400000003	Final	Stone & Agg. Materials & Delivery to Established Locations	

# ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions



**Department of Administration Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote Highways**

Patterson Executing In (P.5)

**Proc Folder:** 1251511 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO\_1 Stone & Agg. Materials & Delivery to Est. Loc. ADDENDUM NO\_1 Vendor Questions and Responses Revised Pricing Pages **Revised Specifications Proc Type:** Central Master Agreement Solicitation No Version **Date Issued** Solicitation Closes

CRFQ -0803 DOT2400000003 -

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION** 

**BID CLERK** 

2023-07-19

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

**PURCHASING DIVISION** 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR

**Vendor Customer Code:** 

Vendor Name: PATTERSON Excavating, INC.

2023-07-27 13:30

Address: Po Box 370

Street:

City: MT.GAY

Country: USA Zip: 257,38 State: WW

Principal Contact: (1 A TENUE PATISTESON)

Vendor Contact Phone: 394.946 -2326 **Extension:** 

34946 2399 1 304.687-3242

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

FEIN# 550491972 DATE 7-19-2023 Signature X

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jul 19, 2023

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Patterson Excavating, Inc. (P.6)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wpOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.  By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.  Company)  ATTERSON 7-19-23 PRESTMENT  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)	<b>DESIGNATED CONTACT:</b> Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer of the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.  By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.  Company)  ATTERSON TARESON 7-19-23 PRESTIPENT  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title Of Expansion of Property of Prop	(Address) Po Box 376 MT. GAY, W 25637
through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.  By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law; and that pursuant to W. Va. Code 5A-3-63, the entity entering into this contract is prohibited from engaging in a boycott against Israel.  PATTERSON CAPATING This Company)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)	
PATTERSON EXCAUATING TIVE  (Company)  (Signature of Authorized Representative)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)  (Phone Number)  (Fax Number)	through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that this bid or offer was made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any entity submitting a bid or offer for the same material, supplies, equipment or services; that this bid or offer is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law; that I am authorized by the Vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered
Company)  (Company)  (Signature of Authorized Representative)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)  (Phone Number)  (Fax Number)	
(Company)  (Signature of Authorized Representative)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  (Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
(Signature of Authorized Representative)  [ARENCE   AFTERSON   7-19-23   PRESTOENT  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  304   946   2336   Fax: 304   946   2399  (Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
(Email Address)	(Company)  (Signature of Authorized Representative)  (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)  304/946/2326 Fax: 304/946/2399  (Phone Number) (Fax Number)  Dattern Square Quahar Com

Patterson Excavating, Inc. (P.7)

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Stone & Aggregate, Delivery to Established Locations

to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this Contract.

- **8.2** Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- **8.3** Reports: Vendor shall provide the Agency with quarterly reports, annual summaries, and/or monthly reports as requested by the Agency and/or the West Virginia Purchasing Division showing quantities, total dollar value of the Contract Items purchased, ordered, shipped & invoiced with dates in spreadsheet format as defined by the Agency. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 8.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract Manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Clarence Fatterson
Telephone Number: 304-946-2326

Fax Number: 304.94(1.2399
Email Address: pattersons quarma ayoho.com

Vendor shall inform the Agency in writing of any changes to the information provided above within 10 calendar days of such changes. Failure to comply may be grounds for cancellation of this contract.

PATTERSON EXCAUATING INC

# ATTACHMENT B (ATT B) Information Form

Stone & Aggregate with Delivery by Vendor to Established Locations 6624C002

VENDOR NAME: PATT	ERSON EXCAUATING, INC.	
		304.946.2324 304.687.3262 304.946.2399 pattersonsgenny Byaho.a
· Vendors	Phone #, Email Address to contact for Invoices:	304.687.3262 pattersonsquary Qu
Vendors	Phone #, Email Address to contact for Payment:	301-487-3262 sufferonsgrampyahro.com
This ATT	B must be completed and submitted with the bid and	
	Vendors Sources/Plants Source Name & Location (physical	Vendors Storage Sites
	address), Phone #	Location (physical address), Phone #
	ANAMAS BARKS	
Limantono		
Limestone		
		MV
	PATTERSON EXCAPATING INC.	1 MILE UP PINECREEK RD
	PATTERSON QUARRY + Mill	
Sandstone	This saw Charing This	OMAR, WV 25038
	LOGAN COUNTY - P.T. 44	
	842 PINECREE BY	
	OMAR, WU Z5138	
		Alexander and a second a second and a second a second and
Blast FurnaceSlag		
		S
Steel Slag		
		MATERIAL PROPERTY.
Cinders		
A. A. T.		w/97/2

		Patter			1									-			+	1	-
							<b></b>												
			-	County an		Lincoln		Y			10	10	117	1,,,	***				
				Cabell	Lincom	Lincoin	Lincoln	Logan	Logan	Logan	Mingo	Mingo	Wayne	Wayne	Wayne			-	-
				Barbours- ville	Harts	West Hamlin	Yawkey	Chapman- ville Corr G	Man	Wilkinson	Gilbert	Miller Creek	Crum	Pritchard	Wayne			1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-1 T-	
ntract tem	Description	Composition*	Unit of Measure	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price		1		
1	Class   Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons														2000/200000	*	
2	Class   Aggregate	LSGS	Tons														Contract Management	***************************************	
3	Class   Aggregate	Slag	Tons																
4	Class 2 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons																j
5	Class 2 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons														1	***************************************	i
6	Class 2 Aggregate	Slag	Tons															I	
7	Class 10 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons																
8	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons													-	1		
9	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons													TO GEORGIA MONONINA			
10	AASHTO #3 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons														3		
11	AASHTO #3 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons		4	-5-7-				-									
12	AASHTO #4 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons		JI.85	35,95	3390	27.70	31.80	25,75	21.5	3085							
	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons									F-1					2		
	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons		2.0-	000	02.04	W- 00	0100	05 00	50 40	200					,	1	-
15	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons	-	31.85	35.75	35,40	27,70	31.80	25.75	29.75	30.00					3		
16	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons																
17	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons	_												***************************************		***	
	AASHTO #7 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons	-															
	AASHTO #7 Aggregate	LSGS	Tons	-								_			1			-	
20	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	Limestone Only	Tons	_				-											
21	AASHTO #8 Aggregate AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	LSGS	Tons				_					_		-					
	AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	Limestone Only	Tons	-		-		-							-	mem.		-	
			Tons							-		_							
24 25	AASHTO #9 Aggregate  AASHTO #9 Aggregate	Limestone Only LSGS	Tons Tons					_	_							***************************************		-	
26	AASHTO #9 MODIFIED	Limestone Only	Tons												_				
	AASHTO #9 MODIFIED	LSGS	Tons															-	
	Stone for Gabions	Limestone Only	Tons							_		_						ļ	
29	Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Tons		20 85	2295	31.00	20 70	29 00	5 2275	7775	NO 86	_				-	1	
30	Fine Aggregate	LSGS	Tons		211 116	22 40	大	19.25	22 30	1775	2175	3735	_				-	1	
31	Limestone Standard Abrasives	Limestone Only	Tons		24.70	ol.I.	20.0	17.00	0.5.	11.12	213	رک ایک			-		-	-	÷
32	Limestone Standard Abrasives	LSGS	Tons															-	
33	Sandstone Standard Abrasives	LSGS	Tons														+	1	-
34	Steel Slag for SRIC	Slag	Tons														-	-	
35	Limestone MODIFIED Abrasives	Limestone Only	Tons											_					Ē
36	Limestone MODIFIED Abrasives	LSGS	Tons												-		·	-	į.
37	Sandstone MODIFIED Abrasives	LSGS	Tons													~~~~~~~~		-	
38	Cinders	Cinders	Tons															- Commission of the Commission	
39	Pea Gravel	LSGS	Tons												-				1
	#11 Limestone Abrasives	LSGS	Tons										-					1	-
	Quarry Waste	LSGS	Tons														-	-	-
	Rip Rap	LSGS	Tons		31.85	25,95	3390	2770	31.80	25.75	29.75	21.85						1	
	Shot Rock	Limestone Only	Tons						F									1	
T 1	Shot Rock	LSGS	Tons		31.85	85.95	3390	2770	31.80	25.75	29.75	3 8	5				1	1	-
												- Hardan - No							-1-

Typed be bid was so small cont. (p.9)

# PATTERSON EXCAVATING, INC FEIN #550691972

Description:	Composition:	Delivery Location:	Bid Price:
AASHTO #4	LSGS	HARTS	\$31.85
AASHTO#57	LSGS	HARTS	\$31.85
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	HARTS	\$29.85
FINES	LSGS	HARTS	\$24.40
RIP RAP	LSGS	HARTS	\$31.85
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	HARTS	\$31.85
			*
AASHTO #4	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$35.95
AASHTO #57	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$35.95
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$33.95
FINES	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$27.40
RIP RAP	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$35.95
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	West Hamlin	\$35.95
			·
AASHTO #4	LSGS	Yawkey	\$33.90
AASHTO #57	LSGS	Yawkey	\$33.90
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Yawkey	\$31.90
FINES	LSGS	Yawkey	\$25.40
RIP RAP	LSGS	Yawkey	\$33.90
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Yawkey	\$33.90
			44400
AASHTO #4	LSGS	Chapmanville	\$27.70
AASHTO #57	LSGS	Chapmanville	\$27.70
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Champanville	\$25.70
FINES	LSGS	Chapmanville	\$19.25
RIP RAP	LSGS	Chapmanville	\$27.70
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Chapmanville	\$27.70
	2000		Ψ27170
AASHTO #4	LSGS	MAN	\$31.80
AASHTO #57	LSGS	MAN	\$31.80
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	MAN	\$29.80
FINES	LSGS	MAN	\$23.30
RIP RAP	LSGS	MAN	\$31.80
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	MAN	\$31.80
AASHTO #4	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$25.75
AASHTO #57	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$25.75
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$23.75
FINES	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$17.75
RIP RAP	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$25.75
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Wilkinson	\$25.75
AASHTO #4	LSGS	Gilbert	\$29.75
AASHTO #57	LSGS	Gilbert	\$29.75
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Gilbert	\$27.75
FINES	LSGS	Gilbert	\$21.25
RIP RAP	LSGS	Gilbert	\$29.75
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Gilbert	\$29.75
A A GYITTO ##	1.000	> em = = =	<b></b>
AASHTO #4	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$30.85
AASHTO #57	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$30.85
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$28.85
FINES	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$22.35
RIP RAP	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$31.85
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Miller Creek	\$31.85

# Stone Aggregate, Delivery to Established Locations 6524C002 Pricing Page, ATT A, WV Adjutant General's OfficeAVV Army Reserve National Guard

VENDOR Patterson Excavating, Inc.

COUR	ITY/DELIVERY LOCATION:		KANAWHA	KANAWHA	KANAWHA	KANAWHA	KANAWHA	KANAWHA	KANAWHA
Contract item	Description	Composition*	Charleston FLC 1746 Coonstin Drive Charleston, WV 25311		Dunbar Amory 505 26th Street Dunbar, WV 25064	WVNG/Rock Branch 160 Jacobson Drive Poca, WV 25159	L.M. Gatens Armory 5 Armory Road St. Athens, WV 25177	CNR Tunnel Training Site 100 Memorial Tunnel Place Gallagher, WV 25083	WV Air National Guard Base/Charleston 1679 Coonskin Drive Charleston, WV 25311
2	Class 1 Aggregate	LSGS							
3	Class 1 Aggregate	Slag				Contract of			
5	Class 2 Aggregate	LSGS							
9	AASHTO#1 Aggregate	L8G8							
13	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	L6G8							
15	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	LSGS							
21	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	LSGS					100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
23	AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	LSGS							
25	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	LSGS							
29	Stone for Gabions	LSGS							
30	Fine Aggregate	LSGS							
32	Limestone Std Abr.	LSGS							
33	Sandstone Std Abr.	LSGS		31111					
34	Steel Stag for SRIC	Stag							
36	Limestone Mod Abr.	LSGS				T			
37	Sandstone Mod Abr.	LEGS							
.41	Quarry Waste	LSGS							
42	Rip Rap	LSGS							
43	Shot Rock	LSGS							

COUN	TY/DELIVERY LOCATION:		LOGAN	LOGAN	LOGAN	LOGAN	MARION	MARSHALL.	NARSHALL
Contract Item	Description	Composition*	Logan Armory (Monaville) 150 Armory Road Logan, WV 25601	Logan County Airport 3236 Band MII Hollow Rd Logan, WV 25601	Comp Branch Air Training Site (Alpha Naturel Resources) Route 17, North Ethel, WV 25076	Logan-Mingo Readiness Center 361 22 Mine Road Holden, WV 25625	Fairmont AFRC/I-DHB 1st 201st Field Artiflery 201 Artiflery Orlve Fairmont, WV 26554	FMS #9 1501 9th Street	Marshall County Readiness Center & FMS Shop (New) 1500 South Lateyette Avenue Moundaytte, WV 26041
2	Class 1 Approgate	LSGS							
3	Class 1 Aggregate	Stag		1		1			
5	Class 2 Appregate	LSGS	File Control						
9	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	LSGS							
13	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	LSGS		T T	I		1		
15	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	LSGS	25.75	137.70	29.75	29.75			
21	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	LSGS							
23	AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	L8G8							
25	AASHTO#9 Aggregate	LSGS							
29	Etone for Gabions	LSGS	23,75	25.70	27 75	27.75			
30	Fine Accregate	LSGS	17.50	19.50	21. 15	21.75	î		
32	Umestone Std Abr.	LSGS							
33	Sandstone Std Abr.	LSGS							
34	Steel Stan for SRIC	Stag		1					
36	Limestone Mod Abr.	LSGS							
37	Sandstone Mod Abr.	LSGS							
41	Quarry Weste	LSGS							
42	Rip Rap	LSGS	35 75	27.70	29.75	29.75			
43	Shot Rock	LSGS	25.75	27.70	29.75	129.75			

Hatterson Example Inc. (P.10)

Patterson Escaroting, Incipil

## Stone Aggregate, Delivery to Established Locations 6624C002 Pricing Page, ATT A, WV Adjutant Generat's OfficeMVV Army Reserve National Guard

VENDOR NAME:

COUR	COUNTY/DELIVERY LOCATION:		BERKELEY	BERKELEY	BOONE	BRAXTON	CABELL	FAYETTE	FAYETTE	
Contract Item	Description	Composition*	Morgan Mosgan NG Armory 2096 Kelly (stand Road Martinsburg, WV 25401	WV Air National Guard Base/Martinsburg 222 Sebre Jet Boulevard Martinsburg, WV 25405	WVNGRoot Creek 5394 Shaffer Road Danville, WV 25033	Braxton County Armory 62 John O. Frame Drive Gessaway, WV 26624	Huntington Barbour Armory 800 Virginia Avenue Huntington, WV 25704	AFRC Gen Jeen & FMS #3 409 Wood Mountain Road Glen Jeen, WV 25846	Summit Bechtel National Scout Reserve 2550 Jack Forst Drive Glen Jean, WV, 25846	
2	Class f Aggregate	LSGS			V					
3	Class 1 Aggregate	Stag				1				
5	Class 2 Aggregate	LSGS								
9	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	LSGS								
13	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	LSGS								
15	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	LSGS			31.85					
21	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	LSGS								
23	AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	LSGS								
25	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	LSGS								
29	Stone for Gabions	LSGS			29 85					
30	Fine Aggregate	LSGS			83.50					
32	Limestone Std Abr.	Lags								
33	Sandstone Std Abr.	LSGS								
34	Steel Stee for SRIC	Slag		0						
36	Limestone Mod Abr.	LSGS				1				
37	Sandstone Mod Abr.	L8GS								
41	Quarry Waste	LSGS			-					
42	Rip Rap	LSGS			31.85					
43	Shot Rock	LSGS		1	21.85					

COUR	ITYDELIVERY LOCATION:		GREENBRIER	HARDY	HARRISON	HARRISON	HARRISON	JACKSON	KANAWKA
Contract Item	Description	Composition*		Moorefield Readiness Center 157 Freedom Way Moorefield, WV 26836	General Nathan J. Goff Armory 5 Armory Road Clarksburg, WV 26301	Underwood Armory 2265 West Main Street Salem, WV 26424	FWAATS 1000 Found Wing Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330	Jackson County AFRC 8832 Pt. Pleasant Road Nillwood, WV 25262	Charleston Headquarters Building 1703 Coonsidn Drive Charleston, WV 25311
2	Class 1 Aggregate	LEGS							
3	Class 1 Appregate	Slag							
5	Class 2 Aggregate	LSGS							
9	AASHTO#1 Aggregate	LSGS							
13	AASHTO #467 Aggregate	LSGS							
15	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	LSGS							
21	AASHTO #8 Acuregate	LSGS							
23	AASHTO #8 MODIFIED	LSGS							
25	AASHTO #9 Aggregate	LSGS	Array Carlo						
29	Stone for Gablons	LSGS							
30	Fine Aggregate	LSGS							
32	Limestone Std Abr.	LSGS							
33	Sendstone Std Abr.	LSGS							
34	Steel Stag for SRIC	Stag							
36	Limestone Mod Abr.	LSGS							
37	Sandstone Mod Abr.	LSGS							_
41	Quarry Waste	LSGS							+
42	Rlp Rap	LSGS							-
43	Shot Rock	LSGS							1

Typed be bid sheet was so small cont. (p.10/1)

# PATTERSON EXCAVATING, INC FEIN #550691972

# **LOGAN COUNTY**

Description:	Composition:	Delivery Location:	Bid Price:
AASHTO#57	LSGS	Logan Armory (monaville)	\$25.75
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Logan Armory (monaville)	\$23.75
FINES	LSGS	Logan Armory (monaville)	\$17.50
RIPRAP	LSGS	Logan Armory (monaville)	\$25.75
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Logan Armory (monaville)	\$25.75
AASHTO#57	LSGS	Logan County Airport	\$27.70
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Logan County Airport	\$25.70
FINES	LSGS	Logan County Airport	\$19.50
RIP RAP	LSGS	Logan County Airport	\$27.70
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Logan County Airport	\$27.70
AASHTO#57	LSGS	Camp Branch Air Training Site/Ethel	\$29.75
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Camp Branch Air Training Site/Ehtel	\$27.75
FINES	LSGS	Camp Branch Air Training Site/Ethel	\$21.75
RIP RAP	LSGS	Camp Branch Air Training Site/Ethel	\$29.75
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Camp Branch Air Training Site/Ethel	\$29.75
AASHTO#57	LSGS	Logan-MingoReadiness Center	\$29.75
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	Logan-MingoReadiness Center	\$27.75
FINES	LSGS	Logan-MingoReadiness Center	\$21.75
RIP RAP	LSGS	Logan-MingoReadiness Center	\$29.75
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	Logan-MingoReadiness Center	\$29.75

# **BOONE COUNTY**

Description:	Composition:	Delivery Location:	Bid Price:
AASHTO#57	LSGS	WVNG/Rock Creek (Danville)	\$31.85
Stone for Gabions	LSGS	WVNG/Rock Creek (Danville)	\$29.85
FINES	LSGS	WVNG/Rock Creek (Danville)	\$23.50
RIP RAP	LSGS	WVNG/Rock Creek (Danville)	\$31.85
SHOT ROCK	LSGS	WVNG/Rock Creek (Danville)	\$31.85



# **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/24/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy/ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed

l H	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to his certificate does not confer rights to	the	terms	and conditions of the po	olicy, ce	rtain policies				
-	DUCER				CONTA NAME:		Ired			
	untain State Insurance Agency				PHONE	(304) 7	20-2000	FAX (A/C, No):	(304)	720-2002
1	06 Kanawha Blvd. E.				(A/C, N E-MAIL	o, EXT):	nountainstatein		(00.)	. 20 2002
	te 100				ADDRE	.33.				
	arleston			WV 25301-2949	_	167		RDING COVERAGE		NAIC # 24112
	JRED			VVV 25501-2545	INSUR	RA: Vesilleic		a Campanii		
1143	Patterson Contracting Inc.;						FUIII IIISUIAIIC	e Company		15137
	Po Box 376				INSURI					
	F0 B0X 376				INSURI	RD:				
	Mount Cov			MAY 25027	INSURE	RE:				
_	Mount Gay			WV 25637	INSUR	RF:				
				NUMBER: 23 24 Liab				REVISION NUMBER:		
I1   C   E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT. XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, T LICIE	NT, TE HE INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY BURANCE AFFORDED BY THE ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN	CONTR. E POLIC	ACT OR OTHER IES DESCRIBEI CED BY PAID CL	R DOCUMENT N D HEREIN IS S LAIMS.	MITH RESPECT TO WHICH T	HIS	
INSR LTR		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	-	0,000
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,	
		١.,						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	
Α		Y		CWP7395616		01/01/2023	01/01/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	4	0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	Ψ	0,000
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	Ψ	0,000
_	OTHER:							Misc Unnamed Costs	\$ 1,00	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	\$ 1,00	0,000
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED	\ ,		014/07005040		04/04/0000	04/04/0004	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
Α.	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED	Y		CWP7395616		01/01/2023	01/01/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
								Underinsured motorist	\$ 1,00	
	VMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			014/57005040			04/04/0004	EACH OCCURRENCE	4	0,000
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CWP7395616		01/01/2023	01/01/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 4,00	0,000
	DED RETENTION \$ 0							PER OTH.	\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						}	➤ PER STATUTE ➤ OTH-		ode 23-4-2
В	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		WCP7005720		07/30/2023	07/30/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	4.00	0,000
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		$\vdash$					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,00	0,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLI	S (A)	OPD 1	01 Additional Pomarke Schodule	may be a	tached if more cr	ago le rogulrod)			
	State of West Virginia, Division of Highways				-			d butba Namad Incurred und		
	ten contract or agreement.	i, 15 a	HAUUI	donal insured under the Gene	elalorA	uto Liability for	work perionne	a by the Nameo Insured und	er	
	OTICIOATE NOI DED				0.001.0					
UE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
	State of West Virginia, Division of 1900 Kanawha Blvd E.	of Hig	hways		THE		ATE THEREOF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN: ; NOTICE WILL BE DELIVER! ! PROVISIONS.		) BEFORE
	Bldg 5				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESEN	TATIVE			
	Charleston			WV 25305			السا	n_d		
	J			119 20000	I		ALD'	V		



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Highways

Horson Excavation

Proc Folder: 1251511 Reason for Modification: Doc Description: Stone & Agg. Materials & Delivery to Established Locations **Proc Type:** Central Master Agreement **Date Issued Solicitation Closes** Solicitation No Version 2023-07-07 2023-07-27 13:30 CRFQ 0803 DOT2400000003

# **BID RECEIVING LOCATION**

**BID CLERK** 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

## VENDOR

**Vendor Customer Code:** 

Vendor Name: PATTERSON Executating, Inc.

Address: Po Box 374

Street:

City: MT. GAY

State: WV Country: USA Zip: 25U31

Principal Contact : CLARENCE PATTERSON

 Vendor Contact Phone:
 304.946.2326
 Extension:

 204.946.2399
 304.687.3262

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X (MANY 7/12/2023

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Jul 7, 2023
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Patterson Excauting, Inc

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Stone & Aggregate, Delivery to Established Locations

- 7.2. The following remedies shall be available to Agency upon default.
  - **7.2.1.** Immediate cancellation of the Contract.
  - **7.2.2.** Immediate cancellation of one or more release orders issued under this Contract.
  - **7.2.3.** Any other remedies available in law or equity.

#### 8. **MISCELLANEOUS:**

- 8.1. No Substitutions: Vendor shall supply only Contract Items submitted in response to the Solicitation unless a contract modification is approved in accordance with the provisions contained in this Contract.
- 8.2. **Vendor Supply:** Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- 8.3. Reports: Vendor shall provide the Agency with quarterly reports, annual summaries, and/or monthly reports as requested by the Agency and/or the West Virginia Purchasing Division showing quantities, total dollar value of the Contract Items purchased, ordered, shipped & invoiced with dates in spreadsheet format as defined by the Agency. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this Contract.
- 8.4. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract Manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager:/

Fax Number: 304.9944.2399

Pattern Exauating, Inc. (P. 15

# **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

# ADDENDUM NO\_1

Addendum No\_1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Highways and the West Virginia Adjutant Generals Office/West Virginia Army Reserve National Guard, to establish an open-end contract for various sizes and types of Stone, Aggregate and Cinders to include delivery FOB to the Agency's Established Locations only, throughout the state of West Virginia. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO					
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY		VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY					
No City US	wv	No City US	wv				

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Stone and Agg. Materials & Delivery to Establish Locations	0.00000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
11111600				

# **Extended Description:**

PLEASE COMPLETE ATTACHED PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A & B

85	CL	100		000		63	8	-	/E&	NTS	я
120	SE	l de	Di.	IJI.	9.59	S.	,alex			ALC: O	æ

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2023-07-19

Patterson Excavolting, Inc. (P.16)

# REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Stone & Aggregate, Delivery to Established Locations

available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: CARENCE, ATTERSO
Telephone Number: 384-946-2326

Fax Number: 309.9410.2399

Email Address: patternosquent byaha.com

Vendor shall inform the Agency in writing of any changes to the information provided above within 10 calendar days of such changes. Failure to comply may be grounds for cancellation of this contract.



# SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT2400000003 Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ DOT24000000003 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

# **Applicable Addendum Category:**

[]	Modify bid opening date and time
[X]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[]	Correction of error
[X]	Other

# Additional Documentation:

Vendor Questions and Responses / Revised Pricing Page / Revised Specs

Bid Opening remains 07/27/2023 at 1:30pm

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2023-07-27

13:30

# State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote Highways

Proc Folder: 1251511

Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO\_1 Stone & Agg. Materials & Delivery to Est. Loc.

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

ADDENDUM NO\_1 Vendor Questions and Responses Revised Pricing Pages Revised Specifications

Proc Type: Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

DOT2400000003

2

CRFQ 0803

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION** 

**BID CLERK** 

2023-07-19

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

VENDOR

**Vendor Customer Code:** 

Vendor Name: PATICISON FICAUATING INC

Address: Po Box 316

Street:

City: MT. Gay

State: LV Country: USA Zip: 25(237)

Principal Contact: C) M NEWCE PARTERSON

Vendor Contact Phone: 304.946.2326 Extension:

204-946-2399 204-687-3262

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Jul 19, 2023
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Pattersun Excavating, Inc. (P.K.

# **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

ADDENDUM NO\_1

Addendum No 1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Highways and the West Virginia Adjutant Generals Office/West Virginia Army Reserve National Guard, to establish an open-end contract for various sizes and types of Stone, Aggregate and Cinders to include delivery FOB to the Agency's Established Locations only, throughout the state of West Virginia. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY		VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY		
No City US	WV	No City US	WV	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Stone and Agg. Materials & Delivery to Establish Locations	0.0000	TON		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
11111600				

# **Extended Description:**

PLEASE COMPLETE ATTACHED PRICING PAGE - ATTACHMENT A & B

# SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2023-07-19

Date Printed: Jul 19, 2023 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

	Pattorin Exputing In (P.29			Æ
	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3	
DOT2400000003		ADDENDUM NO_1 Stone & Agg. Materials & Delivery to Est. Loc.		

# ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Patterson Exauating, Inc.

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFO DOT2400000003

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:					
(Check the box next to each addendum received)					
•					
	[X]	Addendum No. 1	Ε	]	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
	[ ]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
	[ ]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9
	[ ]	Addendum No. 5	[	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

PATTERSON Excavartwg, Inc.

Company

Authorized Signature

7-19-2023

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.